Department of Comparative Literature HInE& 1}

+ Goals and Obijectives

HUFS Graduate School’s Department of Comparative Literature deals with the study of literatures across
the boundaries of national literatures and of other disciplines, which encourages the cooperation of
other stellar departments at HUFS. Comparative Literature aims to educate students as researchers and
educators in the field of comparative literature that contributes to the understanding of influence,
acceptance, and mutual exchange of national literatures as well as the identification and development of
Korean literatures. With such goal, the department not only offers graduate students to pursue their
intellectual interests literature, but also aims to extend the horizon in

individual in comparative

comparative literature, rooted in an intense inquiry into literary and cultural theory and other various

genres.

» NSNS E

Chae, Ho Seok

Choi, Jae Chul

Chung, Kyung Won

Chung, Young-Rhim

Han, Sung Chul

Jang, Eun-Soo

Jeon, Hye Kyung

Kim, Hi-Young

Kim, Hyun Taek

Kim, Woo Jo

Kim, Young Aih

Kim, Young Youn

Lim, Woo Young

Park, Jae Woo

Sohn, Dong Ho

Song, Kyung Sook

Ph.D. in Literature, Seoul National University
Modern Korean Novel, Korean Literature Criticism

Completed course work for Ph.D. in Literature, University of Tokyo

Modern Japanese Literature, Comparative Literature

Ph.D. in Literature, University Nacional Aut'onoma de M’exico
Latin American Literature

Ph.D. in Literature, University Kebangsaan Malaysia
Malay-Indonesian Literature, Malay Comparative Literature
Ph.D. in Literature, Dankook University, University di Torino
Modern Italian Literature, Comparative Literature

Ph.D. in Literature, University Wien

Modern German Literature (Drama), Comparative Literature
Ph.D. in Literature, Soongsil University

Comparative Literature, Vietnamese Literature

Ph.D. in Literature, University de Paris lli

Modern French Literature, French Novel, French Criticism
Ph.D. in Literature, University of Kansas

Modern Russian Literature, 20th Century Russian Literature
Ph.D. in Literature, Visva Bharati University

Hindi Literature

Ph.D. in Literature, Sungshin Women's University

Thai Literature, Comparative Literature

Ph.D. in Literature, Sungshin Women's University

Iranian Literature, Comparative Literature

Ph.D. in Literature, University Minster

Goethian Literature, Comparative Literature

Ph.D. in Literature, National Taiwan University

Chinese Literature, Comparative Literature

Ph.D. in Literature, University of Minnesota

Shakespeare, Modern English and American Drama

Ph.D. in Literature, Hankuk University of Foreign Studies Arabic Literature,

Comparative Literature



+ Department Regulations (Doctoral Degree)

1. Doctoral students are required to complete a minimum of 36 credit hours. Of 36 credit hours,
students need to obtain at least 15 credit hours from courses in the Department of Comparative
Literature, 6 credits from the language major, and 6 credits from the area for comparison.

2. All students must complete a minimum of 4 credits of the general subject.

3. If there are many students in the same area of specialization, the chair of the Department may
decide to establish a specific course for those students after consultation.

4. Other regulations related to required credit hours will be decided upon the agreement of HUFS
Graduate School, the chair of the department, and academic advisors.

= Course list

EECE

G19793
G19776
G19733
G19734
G19765
G19732
G19727
G19769
G19729
G19770
G19748
G19730
G19731
G19752
G19786
G19787
G19746
G19747
G19726
G19743
G19702
G19777
G19778
G19779
G19710
G19723
G19703
G19716
G19735
G19793

sBlvivilvvilvilvBeMvilvBelelvivlvilvivlvBvilvBelviivlvlviivllvlvile )

DY B3RS R PR Rk
2147 g sl A
271

=

il

3 =

ok

1

o
o

%‘

oLz A AT

2o

of

of

SobAobol 4 opE 1444l
R ERDEL R
PR
FUHRGFLYYAT
SRR B

Sl S
B
B
CEEEE
Aojate] A7 v
AR -3fo) 241 71
Hoh-3to] 2 711
A g1 7

A 857

Fohlolof s

IﬂJﬂﬂﬁ%I
SRS BT T

g4 7 9
Influences of the Westem Literary Thought on the Korean Literature
Perspective of Korean Literature in the 21th century
Studies in Classical Epics 1
Studies in Classical Epics 1I
Theory of Performing Arts
Studies in Oral Literature
Greek Tragedy
Comparative Studies in Proletarian Literature of East Asia
Comparative Study of Oriental and Western Writers
East Asian Literature and Western Literature
History of Literary Influences in East Asia
Studies in East Asian Literature I
Studies in East Asian Literature II
Study on Process of Globalization of East Asian Literature
Comparative Studies in Korean and East Asian Literature I
Comparafive Studies in Korean and East Asian Literature II
History of East Asian Reception of Westem Literature I
History of East Asian Reception of Western Literature Il
Oriental Literary Thought
Current issues in Oriental Literature
Comparative Study of Korean and Japanese Literature I
Comparative Study of Korean and Japanese Literature I
Comparative Study of Korean and Chinese Literature I
Comparative Study of Korean and Chinese Literature II
Deconstruction
Intellectual Backgrounds of Modern Literature
Studies in Contemporary Literary Theory I
Studies in Contemporary Literary Theory I
Studies in Contemporary Aesthetics
Topics in Contemporary Aesth



G19757
G197
G19708
G19767
G19768
G19736
G19737
G19719
G19758
G19741
G19714
G19783
G1974
G19760
G19785
G19706
G19713
G19717
G19709
G19718
G19725
G19742
G19728
G19751
GI19775
G19738
G19739
G19740
G19705
G19724
G19763
G19715
G19771
G19722
G19721
G19749
G19720
G19790
G19791
G19764
G19707
G19761
G19792
G19773
G19772
G19789
G19774
G19788
G19780
G19781
G19782
G19712
G19715

vllvlvivivivlvivlvivlvivlvivivivilvlvlvivlvivlvlvlvlvivlvivlivivlvivlvlvivivlvivlvlvlvlvlvivlviivlvlvivllvloeile;

R S
)

o M of
T 1% o

10 o
2 o
% o
Jr::!‘
R )
2 re

L

oX

HE}HJRJ&JQ‘J%JS&JQ‘JJQ‘JJ%JQ‘J
O

= s

Bl of
o 2o

-

Ala] U
Ala] I

BRI

u&ﬂuﬁuﬂnr{ur{ur{ugr{n

=
4‘
O 1% 1% 1ok ok 1ok O oR rft 1% &

BOROROE
do dp Mo oy M M ME HE Ao oF
w o

o

20 job g0 o o
=
7z 2
re
=
i

ER N - e e JND - JS-Jn - JNG - JS - D~ NS - e~ Y - - = R = M e Y o B o B e A S
o2

=
O
X o2

=
)

AAS] ST
A7l S

2219] Qlyto] g
R

Ae] elyto) g
BERE(REDER)
RREEEEEEEESS
opAlobE-3te] ol3]
o}z 7hEste] ol
o) 354

9] 385§ AHI
2o MY AL
S oo A

FA1]
FRoRsaR dR ey
EREEEE
YAYES) FF
BEREIFIRRRAN ST
gt u g 544
FEIYRAEY Y BRAT
-4 o) i

S ] E S
-4 Q] SR ST
A L5 T

Literature and Film

Literature and Philosophy

Sociology of Literature

Studies on Literary Influences I
Studies on Literary Influences II
Comparative Aesthetics

Aesthetics and Ideology

Theory and Practice of Literature Translated info Korean
Translation Theory and Practice
Comparative Studies of Civilization
Readings in Comparative Literature YES e
Seminar in Comparative Literature I

Seminar in Comparative Literature II

Exercise in Comparative Literature I

Exercise in Comparative Literature II

Theory and Practice of Comparative Literature I 7|2 3§35
Theory and Practice of Comparative Literature I 7|2 3§38
Topics in Theories of Comparative Literature
Introduction to Comparative Literature 7|2F%3%
Topics in Comparative Literature

Western Literary Thought

Current issues in Western Literature

Medieval Literature and Culture

History of Literary Influences Across Nations

Korean Literature in the World

World Literature I

World Literature II

World Literature III

General Theories of the Novel

Aesthetics of Reception

General Theories of Poetry

Archetypal Criticism 7123538
Colonialism and Korean Nationalist Literature
Understanding Asian Literature

Understanding African Literature

History of Korean Reception of Foreign Literature I

History of Korean Reception of Foreign Literature 1T

Problems in Translating Western Literature into Korean I

Problems in Translating Oriental Literature into Korean 1T

Studies in Genre Theory

Psychoanalytic Literary Criticism

Thematic Literary Criticism

Comperative Studies in Classical Chinese Literature of East & Southeast Asia

Studies in Post-colonialism

Post-colonialism and Korean Literature

Comparative Studies of Korean Literature and Sino-Japanese Literature

Universality and Uniqueness of Korean Literature

Studies in Classical Chinese in East and Southeast Asian Literature

Comparative Study of Korean and Occidental Literature I

Comparative Study of Korean and Occidental Literature 1T

Comparative Study of Korean and Occidental Literature III

Topics in Comparative Literature of Korean and Japanese I



C

| o]21} Al | (Theory and Practice of Comparative Literature |)

Z3to
LB B

w=2sto| o|2n M|l (Theory and Practice of Comparative Literature 1)
|25l 2 (Introduction to Comparative Literature)

AMsH|=E (A5t 04A) (Archetypal Criticism)
(Topics in Contemporary Aesthetics)

Cinjetszt

= HFFo}
20M7|= sH=2Etol| FUEl MPAIES Aot
(The Influences of the Western Literary Thought on the Korean Literature of the early 20th Century)

12} (Perspective of Korean Literature in the 21th century)

21M7| S=E8]

I™MARRSIATE | (Studies in Classical Epics |)

DMMARRSEATZI (Studies in Classical Epicsll)

SA0== (Theory of Performing Arts)

THEET (Studies in Oral Literature)

=1

J2|AHI24T (Greek Tragedy)
|47 (Comparative Studies in Proletarian Literature of East Asia)
1920-30

SOt olz= 2S5

[=2 (Comparative Study of Oriental and Western Writers)

SA | WA
L 1

Aol MAES (East Asian Literature and Western Literature)

T 1 (Comparative Studies in Korean and East Asian Literature |)

SOtAole} S22
SOtAolet =2 11 (Comparative Studies in Korean and East Asian Literature 11)
FAF (History of Literary Influences in East Asia)

SojAlol2sm



ZOoA|oFRStedT | (Studies in East Asian Literature |)
ZofA|oFRStdT Il (Studies in East Asian Literaturell)

ZOoA|ofZste| MABIIEIT (Study on the Process of Globalization of East Asian Literature)

SoAlote] MURSH=2A}I (History of East Asian Reception of Western Literature |)
1945

ZotAJofe] MURs=2AHI (History of East Asian Reception of \Western Literaturell)
SULSARA (Oriental Literary Thought)
SURSto| FQMMITL (Current issues in Oriental Literature)

2ielojiz|7=8ke] 0|3l (Understanding Latin-American Literature)
1 Lim Land

2UAMARSIT (Studies in Renaissance Literature)

J

20{AFEAF (Studies in Literary Movements |)

ZO0AI=AHIT (Studies in Literary Movements|l)

23tn} 7|Elofl= | (Literature and Other Arts |)

23t} J|Elof= 11 (Literature and Other Artsll)

23t} Al5| (Literature and Society)

25t A (Literature and Film)

23t} "8t (Literature and Philosophy)



o|&tol H|W T (Comparative Aesthetics)

o|gto|HI2 27| (Aesthetics and |deology)
, ) J.

HoiZsto| 0|21} AlM| (Theory and Practice of Literature Translated into Korean)

£#240|2 (Translation Theory and Practice)

H|ZEH=Z (Comparative Studies of Civilizations)

25t Mojutl (Seminar in Comparative Literature |)

L
El
ol

H|WE5t MojLbl (Seminar in Comparative Literaturell)

H

ot

W25 A& | (Exercises in Comparative Literature |)

HIZEs 23& 1l (Exercises in Comparative Literaturell)
H|wEsto|25Z (Topics in Th-eories of Comparative Literature)
H|wESFRT (Topics in Comparati\’/e Literatur’e)

MUZSIAAE (Western Literary Thought)

MUtEsto| FRMAMAT (Current issues in Western Literature)

MUz M2stnt 235} (Medieval Literature and Culture)

MAIZS| =23t (Korean Literature in the World)
MAle] 2381 (World Literature )

MIAle] 235HI (World Literaturell)

MAe] 28Il (World Literaturelll)



Mol QlHlo|2 (General Theories of the Novel)

+20|510|2 (Aesthetics of Reception)
2 1

Ale| 2502 (General Theories of Poetry)
Alo|=olo} sk=o| 01235t (Colonialism and Korean Nationalist Literature)

Orientalism
ofAloFZstel olal|l (Understanding Asian Literature)

Team Teaching
ofzz|7I=ste| olsif (Understanding African Literature)

=25t =2AL (History of Korean Reception of Foreign Literature 1)
=28t =2AHI (History of Korean Reception of Foreign Literaturell)

2= E2stet=o{tH Aol 2| I -M (Problems in Translating Western Literature into Korean |)

QZEstst=o{tHodAlol 2X|11-=2F (Problems in Translating Oriental Literature into Korean 1)






= Comprehensive exam

M| Ak ™
o | B w
ul
_._.._ o O O — & M M
w|Z| FEEREDE
7| A AR ARAAaAAA
E
alF I S I S
) B/ fo=51
T R T WY o
or %ﬁm_aﬁ
o o =) e
=) Tor o = ™ ok Coalco|
ﬂom
~ ~—
W o | o ™ g~ °
&l o 90T
Moo s
m&ﬁﬂlo
|
&y = B o R b 4%
I5) o
IR als
Mo B
bl =




