- O Department of Comparative Literature 비교문학과
- Goals and Objectives

• 교수진현황

• Department Regulations (Doctoral Degree)

Course list

코드번호	구분	교 과 목 명	영 문 명	비고
G19793	D	20세712한국문학에유입된서구시조의영향연구)	Influences of the Western Literary Thought on the Korean Literature	
G19776	D	21세기한국문학의 전망	Perspective of Korean Literature in the 21th century	
G19733	D	고전서사문학연구I	Studies in Classical Epics I	
G19734	D	고전서사문학연구II	Studies in Classical Epics II	
G19765	D	공연예술론	Theory of Performing Arts	
G19732	D	구전문학연구	Studies in Oral Literature	
G19727	D	그리스비극연구	Greek Tragedy	
G19769	D	근대동아시아프로문학비교연구	Comparative Studies in Proletarian Literature of East Asia	
G19759	D	동서양비교작가론	Comparative Study of Oriental and Western Writers	
G19770	D	동아시아문학과서양문학	East Asian Literature and Western Literature	
G19748	D	동아시아문학교류사	History of Literary Influences in East Asia	
G19730	D	동아시아문학연구I	Studies in East Asian Literature I	
G19731	D	동아시아문학연구II	Studies in East Asian Literature II	
G19752	D	동아시아문학의세계화과정연구	Study on Process of Globalization of East Asian Literature	
G19786	D	동아시아와한국문학의비교연구 [Comparative Studies in Korean and East Asian Literature I	
G19787	D	동아시아와한국문학의비교연구 Ⅱ	Comparative Studies in Korean and East Asian Literature II	
G19746	D	동아시아의서양문학수용사I	History of East Asian Reception of Western Literature I	
G19747	D	동아시아의서양문학수용사II	History of East Asian Reception of Western Literature II	
G19726	D	동양문학사상	Oriental Literary Thought	
G19743	D	동양문학의주요쟁점연구	Current issues in Oriental Literature	
G19702	D	한일비교문학I	Comparative Study of Korean and Japanese Literature I	
G19777	D	한일비교문학Ⅱ	Comparative Study of Korean and Japanese Literature II	
G19778	D	한중비교문학I	Comparative Study of Korean and Chinese Literature I	
G19779	D	한중비교문학Ⅱ	Comparative Study of Korean and Chinese Literature II	
G19710	D	해체론연구	Deconstruction	
G19723	D	현대문학의 지적 배경	Intellectual Backgrounds of Modern Literature	
G19703	D	현대문학이론연구I	Studies in Contemporary Literary Theory I	
G19716	D	현대문학이론연구II	Studies in Contemporary Literary Theory II	
G19735	D	현대미학연구	Studies in Contemporary Aesthetics	
G19793	D	현대미약극정	Topics in Contemporary Aesth대적D조1	

G19757	D	문학과 영상	Literature and Film	
G19755	D	문학과 철학	Literature and Philosophy	
G19708	D	문학사회학	Sociology of Literature	
G19767	D	문학의 영향관계연구I	Studies on Literary Influences I	
G19768	D	문학의 영향관계연구II	Studies on Literary Influences II	
G19736	D	미학의 비교연구	Comparative Aesthetics	
G19737	D	미학이데올로기	Aesthetics and Ideology	
G19719	D	번역문학의이론과실제	Theory and Practice of Literature Translated into Korean	
G19758	D	번역이론	Translation Theory and Practice	
G19741	D	비교문명론	Comparative Studies of Civilization	
G19741 G19714	D	비교문학강독	Readings in Comparative Literature	기초공통과목
G19714 G19783	D	비교문학 세미나I	Seminar in Comparative Literature I	1120047
G19784	D	비교문학 세미나II	Seminar in Comparative Literature II	
G19760	D	비교문학 연습I	Exercise in Comparative Literature I	
G19785	D	비교문학 연습Ⅱ	Exercise in Comparative Literature II	
G19706	D	비교문학 이론과 실제I	Theory and Practice of Comparative Literature I	기초공통과목
G19703	D	비교문학 이론과 실제!!	Theory and Practice of Comparative Literature II	
G19713 G19717	D	비교문학 이론특강	Topics in Theories of Comparative Literature	7120077
G19717 G19709	D	비교문학 입문	Introduction to Comparative Literature	기초공통과목
G19703 G19718	D	비교문학주제연구	Topics in Comparative Literature	7120077
G19725	D	서양문학사상	Western Literary Thought	
G19742	D	서양문학의주요쟁점연구	Current issues in Western Literature	
G19728	D	서양중세문학과 문화	Medieval Literature and Culture	
G19751	D	세계문학의 교류사	History of Literary Influences Across Nations	
G19775	D	세계속의 한국문학	Korean Literature in the World	
G19738	D	세계의 문학I	World Literature I	
G19739	D	세계의 문학Ⅱ	World Literature II	
G19740	D	세계의 문학III	World Literature III	
G19705	D	소설의 일반이론	General Theories of the Novel	
G19724	D	수용미학이론	Aesthetics of Reception	
G19763	D	시의 일반이론	General Theories of Poetry	
G19715	D	신화비평(신화와여성)	Archetypal Criticism	기초공통과목
G19771	D	식민주의와한국의민족문학	Colonialism and Korean Nationalist Literature	
G19722	D	아시아문학의 이해	Understanding Asian Literature	
G19721	D	아프리카문학의 이해	Understanding African Literature	
G19749	D	외국문학수용사I	History of Korean Reception of Foreign Literature I	
G19750	D	외국문학수용사II	History of Korean Reception of Foreign Literature II	
G19790	D		Problems in Translating Western Literature into Korean I	
G19791	D	외국문학한국어번역상의문제II	Problems in Translating Oriental Literature into Korean II	
G19764	D	장르연구	Studies in Genre Theory	
G19707	D	정신분석학적 문학비평	Psychoanalytic Literary Criticism	
G19761	D	주제비평	Thematic Literary Criticism	
G19792	D	중국한문학과한국,일본,베트남	Comparative Studies in Classical Chinese Literature of East & Southeast Asia	
G19773	D	탈식민주의연구	Studies in Post-colonialism	
G19772	D	탈식민주의와 한국문학	Post-colonialism and Korean Literature	
G19789	D	한국문학과중일문학의관련성연구	Comparative Studies of Korean Literature and Sino-Japanese Literature	
G19774	D	한국문학의보편성과특수성	Universality and Uniqueness of Korean Literature	
G19788	D	한국중국일본베트남의한문연구	Studies in Classical Chinese in East and Southeast Asian Literature	
G19780	D	한-서양비교문학I	Comparative Study of Korean and Occidental Literature I	
G19781	D	한–서양비교문학Ⅱ	Comparative Study of Korean and Occidental Literature II	
G19782	D	한–서양비교문학Ⅲ	Comparative Study of Korean and Occidental Literature III	
G19712	D	한일비교문학특강 I	Topics in Comparative Literature of Korean and Japanese I	

G19715 D

```
비교문학의 이론과 실제 L (Theory and Practice of Comparative Literature I)
비교문학의 이론과 실제 II (Theory and Practice of Comparative Literature II)
비교문학입문 (Introduction to Comparative Literature)
신화비평(신화와 여성) (Archetypal Criticism)
현대미학특강 (Topics in Contemporary Aesthetics)
■ 전공분야
20세기초 한국문학에 유입된 서구사조의 영향연구
 (The Influences of the Western Literary Thought on the Korean Literature of the early 20th Century)
21세기 한국문학의 전망 (Perspective of Korean Literature in the 21th century)
고전서사문학연구 I (Studies in Classical Epics I)
고전서사문학연구II (Studies in Classical EpicsII)
공연예술론 (Theory of Performing Arts)
구전문학연구 (Studies in Oral Literature)
그리스비극연구 (Greek Tragedy)
근대동아시아프로문학비교연구 (Comparative Studies in Proletarian Literature of East Asia)
동서양비교작가론 (Comparative Study of Oriental and Western Writers)
동아시아문학과 서양문학 (East Asian Literature and Western Literature)
동아시아와 한국문학의 비교연구 I (Comparative Studies in Korean and East Asian Literature I)
동아시아와 한국문학의 비교연구II (Comparative Studies in Korean and East Asian Literature II)
동아시아문학교류사 (History of Literary Influences in East Asia)
```

```
동아시아문학연구 I (Studies in East Asian Literature I)
동아시아문학연구!! (Studies in East Asian Literature!!)
동아시아문학의 세계학과정연구 (Study on the Process of Globalization of East Asian Literature)
동아시아의 서양문학수용사 I (History of East Asian Reception of Western Literature I)
동아시아의 서양문학수용사II (History of East Asian Reception of Western Literature II)
동양문학사상 (Oriental Literary Thought)
동양문학의 주요쟁점연구 (Current issues in Oriental Literature)
라틴아메리카문학의 이해 (Understanding Latin-American Literature)
르네상스문학연구 (Studies in Renaissance Literature)
문예사조사 I (Studies in Literary Movements I)
문예사조사II (Studies in Literary MovementsII)
문학과 기타예술 I (Literature and Other Arts I)
문학과 기타예술II (Literature and Other Arts II)
문학과 사회 (Literature and Society)
문학과 영상 (Literature and Film)
문학과 철학 (Literature and Philosophy)
문학사회학 (Sociology of Literature)
문학의 영향관계연구 I (Studies in Literary Influences I)
문학의 영향관계연구II (Studies in Literary Influences II)
```

```
미학의 비교연구 (Comparative Aesthetics)
미학이데올로기 (Aesthetics and Ideology)
번역문학의 이론과 실제 (Theory and Practice of Literature Translated into Korean)
번역이론 (Translation Theory and Practice)
비교문명론 (Comparative Studies of Civilizations)
비교문학 세미나 I (Seminar in Comparative Literature I)
비교문학 세미나비 (Seminar in Comparative Literature II)
비교문학 연습 I (Exercises in Comparative Literature I)
비교문학 연습니 (Exercises in Comparative Literature II)
비교문학이론특강 (Topics in Theories of Comparative Literature)
비교문학주제연구 (Topics in Comparative Literature)
서양문학사상 (Western Literary Thought)
서양문학의 주요쟁점연구 (Current issues in Western Literature)
서양중세문학과 문화 (Medieval Literature and Culture)
세계문학의 교류사 (History of Literary Influences across Nations)
세계속의 한국문학 (Korean Literature in the World)
세계의 문학 I (World Literature I)
세계의 문학II (World LiteratureII)
세계의 문학III (World LiteratureIII)
```

소설의 일반이론 (General Theories of the Novel)
수용미학이론 (Aesthetics of Reception)
시의 일반이론 (General Theories of Poetry)
식민주의와 한국의 민족문학 (Colonialism and Korean Nationalist Literature)
아사아문학의 이해 (Understanding Asian Literature)
아프리카문학의 이해 (Understanding African Literature)
외국문학 수용사 I (History of Korean Reception of Foreign Literature I)
외국문학 수용사 II (History of Korean Reception of Foreign Literature II)
외국문학한국어번역상의 문제 I - 서양 (Problems in Translating Western Literature into Korean II)

장르연구 (Studies in Genre Theory)

정신분석학적 문학비평 (Psychoanalytic Literary Criticism)

주제비평 (Thematic Literary Criticism)

중국한문학과 한국·일본·베트남 한문학 비교연구 (Comparative Studies in Classical Chinese Literature of East and Southeast Asia)

• Comprehensive exam

전공분야	전 공 과 목					교과목코드		비	고
	비교	문	학	입	문	D5413		필	수
	비 교	문	학	강	똑	D5416			
		문 학	이 톤		구	D5720			
비교문학	문 학 의		-	계 연	구	D5721			_
	- '	양 비		문	학	D5722		택	3
	동 아	시 아	문호	† 연	구	D5723			
	소 설	일	반	ା	론	D5423			
	시 의	일	반	0]	론	D5455			